10900019724

(Requestor's Name)	
(Address)	
(Address)	
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	
PICK-UP WAIT I	MAIL
(Business Entity Name)	
(Document Number)	
Certified Copies Certificates of Status	
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	

Office Use Only



900144386509

02/26/09--01014--004 **125.00

M. THOMAS

FEB 27 2009

EXAMINER

COVER LETTER

TO: Registration of	n Section Corporations	
SUBJECT: Prope	rty Tax Relief of Florida	LLC
	(Name of Limit	ted Liability Company)
The enclosed Article	s of Organization and fee(s) are	submitted for filing.
Please return all corre	espondence concerning this mat	tter to the following:
Blake Grat	ton	
		(Name of Person)
Property T	ax Relief of Florida	
		(Firm/Company)
741 S. Ora	ange Ave	
		(Address)
Sarasota,	FL 34236	
	(Ci	ity/State and Zip Code)
For further information	on concerning this matter, pleas	se call:
Blake Gratton		at (941) 232-3680
(Na	ime of Person)	(Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number)
Enclosed is a check	for the following amount:	
\$125.00 Filing Fee	e \$\square\$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	S155.00 Filing Fee & S160.00 Filing Fee, Certified Copy Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed) Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)
	Mailing Address Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314	Street/Courier Address Registration Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ADTICLE L. N	
ARTICLE I - Name: The name of the Limited Liability Company is:	
Property Tax Relief of Florida LLC	
(Must end with the words "Limited Liabi	lity Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")
ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street address of the property o	rincipal office of the Limited Liability Company is:
Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:
741 S. Orange Ave	741 S. Orange Ave
Sarasota, FL 34236	Sarasota, FL 34236
The name and the Florida street address of the a	
Name	
741 S. Orange Ave	
	dress (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)
Sarasota 34236	FL.
City, State,	
liability company at the place designated in registered agent and agree to act in this capacit statutes relating to the proper and complete place accept the obligations of my position as regi	accept service of process for the above stated limited this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as ty. I further agree to comply with the provisions of alwerformance of my duties, and I am familiar with and istered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S
Registered Agent's Signa	ture (REQUIRED)

"MGR" = Manage "MGRM" = Mana	
//GRM	Blake Gratton
11 11	741 S. Orange Ave
	Sarasota, FL 34236
	Brock Gratton
ti M	741 S. Orange Ave
	Sarasota, FL 34236
	Priscilla Gratton
	741 S. Orange Ave
v ⁽ ' ' '	Sarasota, FL 34236
	John Davis 741 S. Orange Ave
	Sarasota, FL 34236
(Use attachment if LE V: Effective difective date is listed days after the date	ate, if other than the date of filing: (OPTION ed, the date must be specific and cannot be more than five business of
•	

Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)

\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)

Typed or printed name of signee

The DANIELS LAW FIRM

Brandon M. Daniels, Esq. Office (941) 923-8007 Fax (941) 866-2689 741 S. Orange Ave Sarasota, FL 34236 bdaniels.danielslawfirm@gmail.com

February 24, 2009

Article IV Continued

Member #5: Christine Frank

741 S. Orange Ave Sarasota, FL 34236